
Japan Ship Exporters' Association Statistics for New Export Ship Orders

/ (FY )

OVERVIEW

In , Japan received export orders totaling G/T.

Vessel Type
container ship
handysize bulk carriers
handymax bulk carriers
panamax bulk carrier
chip carrier
VLCC
aframax tanker
LNG carrier

Schedule Date
FY 2009 %
FY 2010 %
FY 2011 %
FY 2013 %

Method of Payment
% in cash ( % in yen and % in other foreign currencies).
% through trading firms.

Figures for FY  (  to )

During the period between  and ( ), Japan received  export orders
totaling  G/T.

Schedule Date
FY 2008 %
FY 2009 %
FY 2010 %
FY 2011 %
FY 2012 %
over FY 2013 %

Method of Payment
% in cash ( % in yen and % in other foreign currencies).
% through trading firms.

*See attached file for further details.

*These figures are official JSEA statistics and may be used as such.
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JSEA (November 2008)

No. G/T No. G/T No. G/T No. G/T No. G/T No. G/T No. G/T No. G/T
General Cargos 37 2,501,450 5 215,980 8 407,400 0 0 1 72,000 1 17,200 15 712,580 20 1,026,080
Bulk Carriers 468 22,185,949 107 4,269,160 53 1,758,040 36 1,592,100 41 1,984,450 7 209,910 244 9,813,660 350 15,137,200
Tankers 71 2,708,809 15 822,640 6 417,520 4 331,500 1 160,300 3 344,700 29 2,076,660 46 2,459,020
Combined Carriers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Others 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 576 27,396,208 127 5,307,780 67 2,582,960 40 1,923,600 43 2,216,750 11 571,810 288 12,602,900 416 18,622,300
FY 2007 / FY2006 (%) * 124.3 116.9 83.3 77.5 110.4 16.1 80.4 ** 97.9
In CGT 12,244,284 2,515,132 1,267,220 805,702 910,565 284,340 5,782,959 8,468,356

Figures for shipbuilding orders of 500 G/T and over for export as steel vessels placed with JSEA members are covered.
*FY 2007/FY2006
**Calendar Year 2008

Apr 08 to Jun 08 July 2008 August 2008Description

New Export Orders Placed in October 2008 (FY 2008)
Based on Fiscal Year

September 2008 October 2008 Apr 08 to Oct 08 Jan 08 to Oct 08Apr 07 to Mar 08



JSEA (November 2008)

No. G/T No. G/T No. G/T No. G/T No. G/T No. G/T No. G/T No. G/T
General Cargos 42 1,924,092 8 95,880 5 281,861 2 44,619 2 78,712 2 109,191 19 610,263 33 1,326,249
Bulk Carriers 203 8,514,614 48 1,971,330 14 716,016 21 874,753 14 604,424 23 1,119,133 120 5,285,656 183 7,702,392
Tankers 86 4,992,122 16 765,317 7 211,259 4 121,289 11 577,899 6 331,461 44 2,007,225 73 4,020,802
Combined Carriers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Others 0 0 1 7,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 7,000 1 7,000

Total 331 15,430,828 73 2,839,527 26 1,209,136 27 1,040,661 27 1,261,035 31 1,559,785 184 7,910,144 290 13,056,443
FY 2007 / FY2006 (%) * 96.7 87.2 68.5 132.3 118.1 117.1 96.4 ** 102.6
In CGT 7,473,807 1,412,638 611,929 487,960 635,957 758,169 3,906,653 6,339,385

Deliveries of new shipbuilding orders of 500 G/T and over for export as steel vessels placed with JSEA members are covered.
*FY 2007/FY2006
**Calendar Year 2008

Export Ships Delivered in October 2008 (FY 2008)
Based on Fiscal Year

September 2008 October 2008 Apr 08 to Oct 08 Jan 08 to Oct 08Apr 07 to Mar 08 Apr 08 to Jun 08 July 2008 August 2008
Description



JSEA (November 2008)
No. G/T - (CGT)

65,594,468

(30,324,627)

12,602,900

(5,782,959)

△ 7,910,144

(△ 3,906,653)

△ 334,255

(△ 419,531)

69,952,969

(31,781,402)
Delivery schedule

FY 2008 7,711,140
(3,843,720)

FY 2009 16,848,750
(8,151,912)
13,750,849
(6,334,533)
15,752,840
(6,938,107)
15,889,390
(6,513,130)

C

Export Ship Orderbook
(As of the end of October 2008)

1,431Orderbook
End of October 2008 (A+B+C+D)

△ 184

Adjustments D

A 1,335Orderbook
End of March 2008 (FY 2007)

New Orders (October 08) B 288

322

Delivered (October 08)

over FY2012 303

FY 2011

FY 2010

351

302

153


