### Japan Ship Exporters' Association Statistics for New Export Ship Orders

October / 2008 (FY 2008)



#### **OVERVIEW**

In October 2008, Japan received 11 export orders totaling 571,810 G/T.

#### Vessel Type

- 1 container ship
- 3 handysize bulk carriers
- 2 handymax bulk carriers
- 1 panamax bulk carrier
- 1 chip carrier
- 1 VLCC
- 1 aframax tanker
- 1 LNG carrier

#### Schedule Date

FY 2009	66.3 %
FY 2010	16.5 %
FY 2011	8.6 %
FY 2013	8.6 %

#### Method of Payment

100 % in cash ( 72.0 % in yen and 28.0 % in other foreign currencies). 16.6 % through trading firms.

#### Figures for FY 2008 ( April, 2008 to October, 2008 )

During the period between April, 2008 and October, 2008 (FY 2008), Japan received 288 export orders totaling 12,602,900 G/T.

### Schedule Date

FY 2008	8.1 %
FY 2009	17.3 %
FY 2010	10.7 %
FY 2011	23.7 %
FY 2012	20.0 %
over FY 2013	20.2 %

#### Method of Payment

100 % in cash ( 80.8 % in yen and 19.2 % in other foreign currencies). 17.7 % through trading firms.

<sup>\*</sup>See attached file for further details.

<sup>\*</sup>These figures are official JSEA statistics and may be used as such.

#### New Export Orders Placed in October 2008 (FY 2008) Based on Fiscal Year

JSEA (November 2008)

Description	Apr 0	7 to Mar 08	Apr 08 to Jun 08 July 2008		August 2008 September 2008			ember 2008	October 2008		Apr 08 to Oct 08		Jan 08 to Oct 08			
Description	No.	G/T	No.	G/T	No.	G/T	No.	G/T	No.	G/T	No.	G/T	No.	G/T	No.	G/T
General Cargos	37	2,501,450	5	215,980	8	407,400	0	0	1	72,000	1	17,200	15	712,580	20	1,026,080
Bulk Carriers	468	22,185,949	107	4,269,160	53	1,758,040	36	1,592,100	41	1,984,450	7	209,910	244	9,813,660	350	15,137,200
Tankers	71	2,708,809	15	822,640	6	417,520	4	331,500	1	160,300	3	344,700	29	2,076,660	46	2,459,020
Combined Carriers	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Others	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Total	576	27,396,208	127	5,307,780	67	2,582,960	40	1,923,600	43	2,216,750	11	571,810	288	12,602,900	416	18,622,300
FY 2007 / FY2006 (%)		* 124.3		116.9		83.3		77.5		110.4		16.1		80.4		** 97.9
In CGT		12,244,284		2,515,132		1,267,220		805,702		910,565		284,340		5,782,959		8,468,356

Figures for shipbuilding orders of 500 G/T and over for export as steel vessels placed with JSEA members are covered.

<sup>\*</sup>FY 2007/FY2006

<sup>\*\*</sup>Calendar Year 2008

# Export Ships Delivered in October 2008 (FY 2008) Based on Fiscal Year

JSEA (November 2008)

Description	Apr 0	07 to Mar 08	Apr	08 to Jun 08	Jı	ıly 2008	Au	gust 2008	Sept	ember 2008	Oct	ober 2008	Apr	08 to Oct 08	Jan (	08 to Oct 08
Description	No.	G/T	No.	G/T	No.	G/T	No.	G/T	No.	G/T	No.	G/T	No.	G/T	No.	G/T
General Cargos	42	1,924,092	8	95,880	5	281,861	2	44,619	2	78,712	2	109,191	19	610,263	33	1,326,249
Bulk Carriers	203	8,514,614	48	1,971,330	14	716,016	21	874,753	14	604,424	23	1,119,133	120	5,285,656	183	7,702,392
Tankers	86	4,992,122	16	765,317	7	211,259	4	121,289	11	577,899	6	331,461	44	2,007,225	73	4,020,802
Combined Carriers	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Others	0	0	1	7,000	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	7,000	1	7,000
Total	331	15,430,828	73	2,839,527	26	1,209,136	27	1,040,661	27	1,261,035	31	1,559,785	184	7,910,144	290	13,056,443
FY 2007 / FY2006 (%)		* 96.7		87.2		68.5		132.3		118.1		117.1		96.4		** 102.6
In CGT		7,473,807	·	1,412,638		611,929		487,960		635,957		758,169		3,906,653		6,339,385

Deliveries of new shipbuilding orders of 500 G/T and over for export as steel vessels placed with JSEA members are covered.

<sup>\*</sup>FY 2007/FY2006

<sup>\*\*</sup>Calendar Year 2008

# Export Ship Orderbook

(As of the end of October 2008)

## JSEA (November 2008)

		No.	G/T - (CGT)					
Orderbook		1,335	65,594,468					
End of March 2008 (FY 2007)	A	1,333	(30,324,627)					
New Orders (October 00)	В	288	12,602,900					
New Orders (October 08)	D	200	(5,782,959)					
Delivered (October 08)		104	7,910,144					
		184	( 3,906,653)					
A 1:	Ъ		334,255					
Adjustments	D		( 419,531)					
Orderbook End of October 2008 (A+B+C+D)		1 101	69,952,969					
		1,431	(31,781,402)					
Delivery schedule								
FY 2008		153	7,711,140					
		100	(3,843,720)					
FY 2009		351	16,848,750					
		201	(8,151,912)					
FY 2010		302	13,750,849					
112010		302	(6,334,533)					
FY 2011		322	15,752,840					
1.1.2011		322	(6,938,107)					
over FY2012		303	15,889,390					
over F12012		303	(6,513,130)					